

http://Vote.FranklinCountyOhio.gov

(614) 525-3100 (614) 525-3489 FAX

BOARD MEMBERS: Douglas J. Preisse, Chairman **\*** Bradley K. Sinnott, Esq. **\*** Kimberly E. Marinello **\*** Michael E. Sexton Edward J. Leonard, DIRECTOR David R. Payne, DEPUTY DIRECTOR

For Immediate Release October 7, 2020 Media Contact: Aaron Sellers, Public Information Officer 614-525-5351 <u>amseller@vote.franklincountyohio.gov</u>

## Franklin County Board of Elections Update

**Columbus, OH** -The Franklin County Board of Elections is continuing a comprehensive investigation to determine the number of voters who were sent an incorrect absentee ballot.

The Board of Elections has prepared a plan to:

- Promptly mail replacement ballots to impacted voters and
- Ensure that all future absentee ballots are correct.

An update will be provided at 11:00 a.m. on Thursday, October 8<sup>th</sup> at the office of the Board of Elections, 1700 Morse Road.

Voters can verify that they have received a correct absentee ballot at vote.franklincountyohio.gov.

A voter who received the original incorrect ballot will be issued a correct replacement ballot which will be mailed as soon as possible. Redundancies are in place to ensure only one ballot will be counted per voter.

Any voter who received an incorrect ballot and **does not want to wait for a replacement ballot** to be mailed can vote at the in-person Early Vote Center at 1700 Morse Road.

The Board of Elections will continue to be transparent as we keep this and every election safe and secure for all Franklin County voters.

###